
〔滋賀〕

順位 市町村名 No. 農家数 面積
農家数
割合

農家数
積算割

合

面積割
合

面積積
算割合

販売農
家数

販売農家
面積

自給的
農家数

自給的農
家面積

1 甲賀市 209-00 4,118 3,747 9.5 9.5 8.5 8.5 3,002 3,533 1,116 214

2 安土町 381-00 567 938 1.3 10.8 2.1 10.6 500 926 67 13

3 愛東町 421-00 643 919 1.5 12.3 2.1 12.7 546 900 97 19

4 虎姫町 482-00 269 440 0.6 12.9 1.0 13.7 168 424 101 16

5 山東町 461-00 1,082 684 2.5 15.4 1.5 15.2 650 603 432 81

6 湖北町 483-00 549 1,039 1.3 16.7 2.4 17.6 405 1,015 144 24

7 秦荘町 423-00 793 793 1.8 18.5 1.8 19.4 599 757 194 36

8 守山市 207-00 2,043 1,828 4.7 23.2 4.1 23.5 1,489 1,723 554 105

9 愛知川町 424-00 362 462 0.8 24.1 1.0 24.6 287 447 75 14

10 豊郷町 441-00 384 355 0.9 25.0 0.8 25.4 272 335 112 20

11 蒲生町 382-00 755 1,070 1.7 26.7 2.4 27.8 675 1,054 80 16

12 草津市 206-00 1,826 1,241 4.2 30.9 2.8 30.6 1,246 1,133 580 109

13 湖南市 211-00 726 499 1.7 32.6 1.1 31.7 489 453 237 46

14 日野町 383-00 1,511 1,740 3.5 36.1 3.9 35.7 1,295 1,699 216 41

15 余呉町 503-00 479 303 1.1 37.2 0.7 36.3 287 268 192 35

16 竜王町 384-00 859 1,221 2.0 39.2 2.8 39.1 796 1,210 63 12

17 長浜市 203-00 1,392 1,376 3.2 42.4 3.1 42.2 942 1,296 450 80

18 西浅井町 504-00 549 416 1.3 43.6 0.9 43.2 387 384 162 32

19 近江八幡市 204-00 2,129 3,025 4.9 48.6 6.8 50.0 1,805 2,964 324 61

20 びわ町 484-00 576 907 1.3 49.9 2.1 52.1 400 879 176 29

21 五個荘町 402-00 369 417 0.9 50.7 0.9 53.0 303 404 66 13

22 湖東町 422-00 865 1,068 2.0 52.7 2.4 55.4 762 1,048 103 20

23 近江町 464-00 559 413 1.3 54.0 0.9 56.4 303 368 256 44

24 浅井町 481-00 853 1,142 2.0 56.0 2.6 58.9 596 1,098 257 44

25 野洲市 210-00 1,697 1,962 3.9 59.9 4.4 63.4 1,381 1,902 316 59

26 栗東市 208-00 1,259 705 2.9 62.8 1.6 65.0 828 623 431 81

27 高島市 212-00 3,317 4,048 7.7 70.5 9.2 74.1 2,479 3,892 838 156

28 高月町 501-00 595 936 1.4 71.9 2.1 76.3 447 909 148 27

29 彦根市 202-00 2,398 2,378 5.5 77.4 5.4 81.6 1,533 2,217 865 161

30 永源寺町 401-00 595 708 1.4 78.8 1.6 83.3 447 679 148 29

31 伊吹町 462-00 571 284 1.3 80.1 0.6 83.9 302 232 269 51

32 米原町 463-00 724 493 1.7 81.7 1.1 85.0 417 437 307 57

33 志賀町 301-00 794 433 1.8 83.6 1.0 86.0 510 379 284 54

34 甲良町 442-00 562 569 1.3 84.9 1.3 87.3 447 547 115 22

35 能登川町 403-00 932 1,447 2.2 87.0 3.3 90.6 814 1,423 118 23

36 八日市市 205-00 1,529 1,992 3.5 90.6 4.5 95.1 1,353 1,959 176 33

37 木之本町 502-00 513 321 1.2 91.7 0.7 95.8 255 274 258 48

38 多賀町 443-00 595 414 1.4 93.1 0.9 96.7 398 376 197 38

39 大津市 201-00 2,981 1,446 6.9 100.0 3.3 100.0 1,704 1,201 1,277 245

43,320 44,179 100.0 100.0


